



Since 1985

10643 Brandonville Pike Albright, WV 26519 (304) 329-0818

### Sealed Bld Enclosed

DEP 15741 RFQ Number: GUY NESBET Buyer: 3-13-12 Bld Opening Date: \_ 01:30 PM Bld Opening Time: \_

### Mail To:

WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 **CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130** 

PAGE 1 OF 16 FAX 304-558-3970

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **4.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MOD ZHY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

HEO NUMBER

DEP15741

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. B. + SONS LLC

10643 BORNOW YELL PERE

ALBRIGHT, WV 26519

	ENVIRONMENTAL PI	ROTECTION
뷝	DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R	AUIV
P	601 57TH STREET	
o	CHARLESTON, WV	SE
	25304	304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	NTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,	
02/02	/2012	* **** ***** ******	J		F.O,B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		/2012		RID	OPENANO	
LINE	OUANTITY	UOP CAT,	ITEM NUMB	PAD		;30PM
		NO,	11 CW MOWR	ER.	UNIT PRICE	. AMOUNT
0001	1 RECLAMATION:	JB RESTORAT	962-73 ION OF LAND	& <b>О</b> ТН	ER PROPERTIES	393,414.00
			JEST FOR QUI			
	IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "LITTLE THE SITE IS (PRESTON CO. A MANDATORY 02/29/12 0 1 REQUIRED TO MANDATORY PR THE BID. NO BIDDER. ALS	G BIDS FROM PROVIDE ALOF 14.5-AC LAUREL RUND ON SITE PROVIDE ALOCATED IN DESCRIPTION OF PERSON PRESIDES	M QUALIFIED L LABOR AND ABANDONED HIGHWALL" TERRA ALTA EBID CONFER ALL INTERES S MEETING. L RESULT IN N MAY REPRE	RONMENT D CONTE D MATE MINE F PROJECT A, WEST RENCE S STED PA FAILL N DISQLE ESENT	F VIRGINIA,  SHALL BE HELD ON  ARTIES ARE  JRE TO ATTEND THE  JALIFICATION OF	48
	PRE-BID. FA REPRESENTATI IN DISQUALIF	UMENT VERI ILURE TO P VE NAME ON ICATION OF THER DOCUM S RESPONSI	OMPLETE, TEVING ATTENTO THE ATTENTO THE BID. ENTATION TO BLE FOR ENS	THIS WI NDANCE R COMPA PANCE S THE ST VERIF SURING	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY AND SHEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE	
IGNATURE	16 Sens	165	†EL	EPHONE		
ITLE	CA CAROLINA	IN		304-35	9-0818 DATE -	3-13-15
OWNER		55065	SROUS		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO DE MOTER ADOM
WHI	EN RESPONDING T	O RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND AD	DRESS IN	SPAGE ABOVE LABELE	O 'VENDOR'



שמממשר

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP15741

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J. B. & Sons LLC 10643 BRANDONZUR PEKE ALBETGHT, WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	CINE		
02/02/2012		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 0.3	13/2012			
LINE QUANTITY		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
	NO.	ITÉM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
COMPLETED	THE INFORMAT	ION REQUIRED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	
- A - 110	AGOUTE ANY ME	SPIINCIUII ITV FAB	A 5 5	1
h wirely !	O COMPLETE TH	F PRE-BIN ATTEMS	A A I m m	
1.00 4 1 4 0 14 3	ME REMOEST II	HAI ALI DATENTAN	ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLUDE	;
INCIR EMA	IL ADDRESS AN	D FAX NUMBER.		
ALL POTEN	TIAL BYDDERC	ADE GEOUDON		1
THE START	INC TIME COD	THE PRE-BID. BI	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
MORE THAN	15 MINUTES A	FTER THE BEGINNI	DDERS WHO ARRIVE	1
PREBID WI	II NOT BE DED	MITTED TO STOW	NG OF THE N OR PARTICIPATE.	
	LE NOT DE TEN	HITTIED IN STRU T	N OR PARTICIPATE.	
DIRECTION	S TO PREBID:			1
		8:		
FROM KING	WOOD, PROCEED	ON ST, RT, 7 TO	TERRA ALTA. IN	
I WINN AL	A, PRULEED PAR	SI THE CACT DOCAL	TOM MUNDIO	
I GILL C	LI ID AFFIRDAIM	AIFLY II & MILEO	TO 00 De .	
1,01111 1(1011	I UNITU LIU. RII	. AR. CRIES OVEN	TILE DATIBLE	
INACKS MI	D LIKOLEED VELL	RUXIMATELY 0 7 MI	TIEC TO TUE	
THICKSELL	AUNI WITH CO. R	RT. 96 THEN IER	T DUTO	
CU. KI. 9	4 AND PROCEED	APPROXIMATELY 2	A MILEC TO A	
WHITE FAR	MHUUSE AND DR	IVEWAY ON THE LE	₹ <b>7.</b>	
CONTACT &	BHONE * CO	- CC CMF 211		
antitie! a	THORE WE GRE	EGG SMITH, 304-4	37-5271	
PLANS & SI	PECS MAY BE OF	STAINED BY THE P	DLLOWING METHODS:	
IL DI REGI	VE3() UN LD FIN	TOM THE WV DEDT	OF ENHIPONIES	
FRUIECIAU	N) INFFICE OF K	AMI & R. WITTH MAI	CHACE TO THE	
CONTRACTO	K FIOK THE CD I	THE MUTHING CVOI	LALIDEMOR	
DUKGE 55, 1	PH -   304- 926-06	99, EXT. 1668 OF	2 304-924-040E	
TO ORDER (	CD.	,	304 726-0465	
2) PLANS	AND SPECIFIC	ATIONS WILL BE MA	ADE AVAILABLE.	
OR CD, TO	LUTAL COMPANI	LES IN CHARLESTON	, CLARKSBURG,	
AND OTHER	AREAS UPON RE	QUEST.	en to trevet notation-controlates SERGENSTO	
1 1 1	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONIC	
IGNATURE STATE	M.O. T	TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE . S. JOU	ENN	304-	353-0313	3-13-15
Dennas	550658	945	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10643 BEANDONALHE PEKE

ALBRIGHT, WV 26519

J. B. + SONS LLC



>mzoor

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15741

5

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PA	INTED	TER	MS OF SA	I C				-								
02/02	2/2012	<del>                                     </del>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SHIF	VIA .	, 15,	1	<u> </u>	F.O.B		19.0	F	REIGHT TER	en en
BID OPENING DAT	re.	03/13/	2012	-				D 2 13								
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	· ·				UP	ENIN	GT	IME	0	1:30P	M	
<u> </u>	1			NO.		IIEM,N	UMBER		-		JAU, bu	NCE			AMOUNT	
		AINTEN COVERIN SUCCE	e inc	KUUF	ING	TWO SYST	(2) EM W	YEAR ILL	BE	AINT A R	ENA!	IREN	IENT			
		*****	****	****	* * * )	<b>***</b> *	***	<b>* * *</b>	* *	***	***	€ ¥ ¥ ≱	***	¥		
· C	COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 *****	S ORI DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	GINAL GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	1/20 FOR E YO REQ 029- CAN S.OS	M TO DUR E DUIRE DUIRE O119 CONTA	IS A OBT LIGI MENT IS ACT	TTAC AIN BILI UND NOT THE	HEI AN TY ER AT	AVS AS 30 TACHI S OFI	YOU DAT AN A CFR ED T	A ML 874 O T AT	.16 HE			
	PERSON	IRGINI S DESI	A STA RING	TO PE	DE 2 RFOR	11-11- IM COI	-2 R	CTIN	G	MORK	TN	THI	S			
	LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP 05, PH	ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	OWER FOR WES ING	ED TO EACO ET VII	D IS DNTR. RGIN	SUE ACTO IA D	THE RS	E COI LICI ISIDI	NTRA ENSE N DE	CTO MA	RS V BI	,		
	PROSPE	IRGINI CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 2 INCL	21-11 UDE	-11 THE	REQU CONT	IRI	ES AI	NY S L I	CEN	SE			
tydetai jir. •.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ابر.	SEE REV	EASE !	SIDE FOR	TERMS	AND COL	NOITH	ONS.		W.H.		<del></del>		
IONATURE							TELEPH	IONE	***********				DATE		····	7.8
ITLE		FE	IN	-	~~				Т	174		00 5	ANIAN			
TA/I	HEN DEED	ONDING	O DCC	INICES	F 61.25	TE ASSE				Α	DUKE	33 CH	ANGE	B TO BE N	OTED ABO	VE
VVI	HEN RESP	CINDING	U HFQ	, INSER	INAN	AF AND	ADD	RESS	IN S	SPACE	ABO	VE L	ABEL	ED 'VEN	DOR'	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



DOOZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

HEO NUMBER

DEP15741

PAGE

1

. 6

PAGE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. B. + SONS LLC

10643 BRANDONVELLE PEKE

ALBRIGHT, WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA .........F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/02/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/13/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE . QUANTITY . UOP · ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT J. B. + Sons H.C. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE # : WV 013691 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND SEE AGYERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 8180-625-hove

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.B. +Sons LLC

10643 BEANDONVILLE PEKE

ALBRIGHT, WV 26519



NOUZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15741

PAGE.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

GI-C FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAIN		TG	AMS OF BAI	<b>.</b>	SH.	IP VIA		FOB	10 法注册的	REIGHT TERMS
02/02/		03/17	/2012		L			***************************************		
(1971) 11 No. 18 Part 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	1.72 30 7.77	03/13/		CAT	REPORT NOT LITTER	the state of the s	QP	ENING TIME	01:30P	M
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM.	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	CONSTR (1) AND A AND SI LIST : PURCH/ SEND / WHICH (2) INTERI OPENII BUYER OPENII (3) / BIDDEI THE SI	THE ARC LIST C PECIFIC SHALL E ASING I A COPY THE BUY THE BUY ESTED F NG DATE WITHIN NG DATE ALL ADI RS AND AME RUI	PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION E FOR OF TH ONTRAC VER SH PARTIE ARTIE OENDA SUBMI	OLLOWECT A T/ENG PARTS FOR WARDE ON. E ADD T IS ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED D REG	ING SCHEDDENDA I INEER SI IES THATHE PRODUCT THE ARCOMENDUM TO SOURCE ISSUED. END THE SOURCE (14) DAY D BE FOUR TO THE SOURCE (14) DAY	EDULE IN FOR STAT HALL PRE T HAVE P DJECT. E BUYER HITECT/E O THE ST  ADDENDU CESSARY, HOULD BE YS PRIOR RMALLY A STATE PU S THAT A	E PACE TXEO NH ERT XCHL	SUING GENCIES:  E THE ADDENDU URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL AL AGENCY FOR	so	Ανουνί
	ADDENI CHANG REV.	ING A 1	AT IS BID OP	ISSUE ENING	D FOR TE	HE SOLE ND/OR DA	PUR TE.	AY BE FOR AN POSE OF	À	
			1		I		- 1	OWING CHECKET		
SIGNATURE	same for fifty			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND C	TIONO	ions		
West H		V	-	-		LECEPHONE		OA	TE	
TITLE		1	EIN				-	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

13043291571

### Request for BEGINDMER Quotation

**DEP15741** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J. B. + Sons LLC 10643 BRANDONVILLE PEKE ALBREGHT, WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	reo	TEA	MS OF SAL	és e d	Kiran na re	SHIP VIA		lei eu'	100 1 1000 <del>1</del>	0.6		জন <u>ক</u>	- maint	ZDD11-	
02/02/				CT PECOLOGICA	anter Allahaja	24.40.0			star Orif	U.B.		-	FREIGHT	ERMS	
IID OPENING DATE	(c) 1007 C	03/13/	2012				GIE	OPE	NING	TIM	Ē	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	YTITA	ÚОР	CAT NO.	ife	М NUMBER			74 Thaile 1	IT PAICE	14 1 1 1 1		АМО	NNT.	
	ADDENI PROPOS	DUM(S) SAL, PL	AND H ANS A	AVE M ND/OR	ADE THI	E NECE:	SSAR ON,	Y R	EVIS	IONS	то	MY			
	ADDENI	ON MUC	'S:										•		
	NO. 1	X	••												
	NO. 2	• • • • • •													
	NO. 3					¥									
	NO. 4														
	NO. 5														J.
	I UNDI	ERSTAND DUM(S)	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONF1 REJEC	RM T	HE OF	RECE	IPT S.	0F ′	THE			
	REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR	R MUST SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAI MATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUM ETWEEN L IS N WRITIN	ED TO VENDO OT BIN G AND	BE M R'S DING ADDE	ADE REI	E DURPRESE	ING NTAT THE	IVE	s			
	. W.	L. L.	NS BY	len	in	Sons L		SI	GNATU	IRE					
					1	3-12		. DA	MPANY TE	f°					
	REV.	11/96													
				гои	ICE										
	1	A		SEE AL	VEHAL SIDE	FOR TERMS	ANDCO	ווומאכ	ONS	ma ii	100,170	*******	<u> </u>	· · · ·	
SIGNATURE .	LS.	A Jak	enp	en	//_	TELEP	_30	4-	329-	681	8_1	ATE	3-13-12	2	
OWNER OWNER	_	eric so <del>rtalis</del> tic	EIN // 5	5065	5894	5			Α	DDRES	S CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE	:

RFQ COPY

OWNER

... ... . .... .

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. B. + SONS LLC 10643 BRANDON VELLE PEKE



ROOSE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### nequest for Quotation

HFO NUMBER DEP15741

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN 02/02/ ID OPENING DATE	/2012	M9 OF SALE	SHIPVIA		FOB	3.4 / 2.2 / 2.0 / 2.0 / 2.0	IOHT TERMS
LINE	03/13/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ТЕМ МОМВЕ	BID OPENII	NG TIME	01:30PM	AMOUNT
		,,,				3 K-211 (3 K-1 1 1 7 )	<u> </u>
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO	):			3
			INISTRATION	ı			
	BUILDIN	ING DIVISI G 15	NON				
			TREET, EAST	ſ			
	THE BID SHOU	LD CONTAIN	THIS INFO	RMATTON ON	THE FACE	O.F.	
	THE ENVELOPE						
	SEALED BID						
	BUYER:		GN-23				
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP15741				
	BID OPENING	DATE	03/13/2	012			
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30PM				
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX I	NUMBER IN C	ASE IT IS N	ECESSARY		
	TO CONTACT	NE KESARS	34-329-0		\$%		
	VENDOR SHOUL REMIT-TO ADI	D SUBMIT	WITH THEIR	BID THE CUR	RENT		
			J.B. & Sws 1		CESSING:		
					~~~~~~~		
WITUDE /	F. Boles	SECONO	EVENSE AIDE FOR YES	EPHONG	-0010	DATE	7-12
TLE .		1		304-329	-0019	0-13	3-12

550658945

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

**NODZER** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP15741 ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

15

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J. B. + Sons LLC 10643 BEANDONVILLE PEKE ALBREGHT, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DOZOZOZO12  DIO CERNIA DATE  DIO CONTROL  DIO CONTROL  DIA CONTROL  DI	DATE PAIN		TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	\$HIP	VIA	F.	O.B.	FREIGHTTEAMS
UNE QUARTITY USP STORMARDER DEPLATE AND UNIT THE DISTRICT AND UNIT										
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT  CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  CTIL BOLYMPD.  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTRATION.  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15761 ****** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15761 ****** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15761 ****** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15761 ****** TOTAL:  ******** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15761 ****** TOTAL:  ***********************************		The Section Law	A	The second second	18 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  OTHER BOUNDARY SEASON STATE STATE OF THE STATE OF T	LINE	QUA	NTITY	YOP	NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  OTIL DOLYMPO  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.  ***********************************		1064	3 Bean	DOVATE	कि मि	e, ALBR	TGHT )	wy z	36519	
ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT:  (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXCUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.  ***********************************		PLEASE CONCER	PRINT	OR T HIS Q	YPE N VOTE:	AME DF PE	RSON TO	CONTAC	Γ	
SIGNATURE W. J. BEENDERASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE W. J. BEENDERASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 304-329-0818  DATE 3-13-12  TITLE DWNER  FEIN 55 0658945  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		(1) HE THE BI THE BI THE BI THE BI	OR SHED OR ADDER, ODDER I	E IS NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR	AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL	THIS BII RIZED BY TS RELATE E OR SHE CTUAL REI Y REGISTE	D IS CER THE BID THERE IS AUTH ATIONSH	DER TO I TO ON BI ORIZED ' IP, AND H ANY S'	EXECUTE EHALF OF TO BIND (3) THA	
TITLE DUNER FEIN 55 0658945 TELEPHONE 304-329-0818 DATE 3-13-12  TITLE DUNER FEIN 55 0658945 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		* * * * * *	t THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	741 ×××	*** TOTA	L: \$ 393,414,00
TITLE DUNER FEIN 55 0658945 TELEPHONE 304-329-0818 DATE 3-13-12  TITLE DUNER FEIN 55 0658945 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE										
TITLE DUNER FEIN 55 0658945 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	BIGNATURE	1 1	R	lon at	SECAR	OF SESIDE FOR	TELEPHONE		104	<del></del>
DUNER 55 0658945 ADDRESS TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE	100	RIFE	EIN			304		818	3-13-12
	L OW			5	5 065	58945				

### LITTLE LAUREL RUN HIGHWALL Requisition # DEP15741

Revised Contractor's Bid Sheet

		J. B. + SON				
Address;	10643	BRANDONVILLE	PEKE	, ALBRIGHT	WV	26517

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unrestonable.

NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)
	<u></u>		20,000,00	20,000,00
1,0	1	Mobilization & Demobilization, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10%	392	60,000,000
2.0		of total bid amount		
2.0	11	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of	1,000,00	1,000.00
10		total bid amount	The same	1,000
3.0	1	Quality Control-per lump surn-Not to exceed 3% of total bid	1,000,00	1,000.00
6.1		emount	,	1100000
1.1	1	Site Preparation, per lump aum-Not to exceed 10% of total	35,000,00	35,000,00
10	00#	Did amount	798	1000100
1.3	295	Construction Access Road - per linear foot	(0,00	2,950,00
	1,020	Temporary Fence Installation - per linear foot	1.00	1,020,00
1.4	1,100	Permanent Fence Replacement - per lineer (oot	1.00	1,100.00
1.5	115	Exiating Access Road Rehabilitation - per ton	10,00	1,150.00
.1	420	Silt Fence-per linear foot	2.00	840,00
	1,220	Super Silt Fence - per linear foot	4,00	4,880,00
3.3	2	Construction Enfrance - per each	8,185.00	16,370.00
,4	1,452	Temporary Diversion Berm - per linear foot	10,40	14,520,00
5.5		Temporary Level Spreader - per each	100.00	30400
θ.	685	Temporery Upland Diversion Ditch - per linear foot	00.05	13,700.00
5.7	80	Temporary 18" Culvert - per linear foot	100.00	6,000.00
8.8	1	Temporary Slope Drain With Rock Outlet Apron - per each	20,000,00	20,000,00
9.0	1	Temporary Culvert Protection - per each	500,00	\$06,00
,10	1	Standard Culvert Protection - per each	500.00	500.00
3.11	28	Rock Check Dams - per each	50,00	1,400.00
.12		Sediment Trep - per each	20,000,00	20,000,00
.13	1_	Culvert Inlet Sediment Trap - per each	560.00	500.00
0.0		Revegetation - per acre	1,200.00	17,304,00
.1	1,030	Grouted Riprep "VEE" Ditch (Ditch 1-A, 1-B and 2-A) - per linear foot	70.00	72,100,00
,3	194	Site 1 WVDOH Riprep "Trapezoldel" Road Ditch - oer linear foot	45,00	0730,00
.3	417	Site 2 WVDOH Riprap "Trapezoldal" Road Dilch -per linear foot	40.00	0.680.00
.4	532	Riprap 'Trapezoidal' Ditch (Ditch 2-B), per linear foot	45.60	7 10 100 100
.6	50	24" HDPE Pipe - per linear foot	100,00	23,940,00
.6	110	County Road Culvert Pipe- per linear foot	200.00	23,000,00
.7	2	Concrete Headwall - per each	4,000.00	5,000,00 22,000,00 8,000,00
.0		Unclassified Excavation-per cubic yard	1,00	52,200,00
0.0		Subsurface Drains, per linear foot	20,00	36,600,00
2.0		Erosion Control Mailing- per square yard		2,000,00
Na St		TOYAL AMOUNT BID	3.00	3730.00 373,414.00

REQ.P.O# DEP15741
BOND
ndersigned, JB & Sons, LLC as Principal, and Travalers Casualty and Surety Company of America
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of items
the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for ording to Plans and Specifications
ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full sillly of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
By W. J. (Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Name of Surely)  By Lingerly Tulikinson  Kimberly J. Wilkinson, WV Resident Agent Allorosysin-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

# TRAVELERS

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220367

Certificate No. 004560026

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of lowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Klmberly J. Wilkinson

of the City ofCharleston each in their separate capacity if r other writings obligatory in the n contracts and executing or guaran	nore than one is nume ature thereof on beha	d above, to sign, If of the Compar	execute, seal and a nics in their busines	cknowledge any a as of guarantecing	ind all bonds, reco	gnizances, conditi	and color than 1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the day of September	Compunies have cause 2011	ed this instrument	t to be signed and t	heir corporato sea	Is to be hereto affi	xed, this	23rd
	Farmington Casua Fidelity and Guara Fidelity and Guara St. Paul Fire and N St. Paul Guardian	inty Insurance C inty Insurance U Insurance	Inderwriters, Inc. e Company	Trav Trav	aul Mercury Inst elers Casualty ar elers Casualty ar ed States Fidelity	d Surety Compa id Surety Compa	ny ny of America
(1977)	1951		SEAL S	SEAL P	AMITTOPO. 3	Muhrore Com	TOSE NAMES
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.				ву:	George Thump	son, Senior Vice Pre	sidem
On this the 23rd himself to be the Senior Vice Pre- Inc St. Paul Fire and Marine In Company, Travelers Casualty and executed the foregoing instrument	sident of Farmington ( ixurance Company, S I Surety Company of	Casualty Compar t. Paul Guardian America, and Ur	ny, Fidelity and Gr Insurance Compa nited States Fidelit	iaranty Insurance ny, Si. Paul More 7 and Guaranty C	Company, Fidelity cury Insurance Co company, and that	y and Guaranty In onipuny, Travelers he, as such, bein	surance Underwriters, Casualty and Surety
In Witness Whereof, I becount of My Commission expires the 30th		ial seal.	TETROLIO E		Man	in C. J	itreoult ary Public

13043291571

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Parmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Second Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Sentor Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and scaled with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President. any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached,

I, Kevin B. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Quardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and inregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Pact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

THE BID.



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF PRESTON TO-WIT:
I, W.F. Buchee TT, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of J. B. & Sons LLC ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that 1. B. of Sons LLC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
J. B. 4 Sons LLC (Company Name)
By: W.F. BOLENARE II/ W. I Enlinger II
Title: OWNR
Date: 3-13-12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of March 2012  CONCINE AND STORY LOCAL AND STORY LOCAL AND 1 24, 2018  April 24, 2018  April 24, 2018  April 24, 2018  (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

13043291571

RFQ No. DEP15741

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: J. B. + Sons LLC
Authorized Signature: W. F. Bolinger II Date: 3-13-12
State of West Virginia
County of Preston, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13 day of March 2012
My Commission expires April 24, 20/8
AFFIX SEALHERE OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRONIA

NOTARY PUBLIC Anita H. Bolyard

125 E. Migh Street
Kingwood, WV 26537

Ty Commission Exp. April 24, 2018

MERCHIPPER STREET



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

13043291571

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J. B. & SONS LLC 10643 BRANDONVEUR PEKR ALBRIGHT, WV 26537

### Request for Pronometer Quotation

DEP15741

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DAYE PHIN	TED	7 br	ME OF BA	LE	NIV GIRB	I KAN	al Company	The lates of the
03/06/							30.45 m 2000 3	FREIGHT JERMS
PER A CONTROL SON	137.00.000000	3/13/2		S AATON	BID (	PENING TI	ME 01	30PM
LINE	QUAI	AMA )	UÓP	CAT NO	JTEM NUMBER	ŲŅjŤ Ř)		AMOUNT
				AL	DENDUM NO.1			
1	DDENDU	M ISSU E PRE-	ED TO BID M	DIST EETIN	IBUTE THE FOLLOW G HELD:02/29/201	ING INFOR	MATION	
2	. Q&A' . REVI . VEND	SED CO	NTRAC	TORIS	EETING BID SHEET IN SHEET			e.
F	ID OPE	NING D	ATE R	EMAIN 03/13	S UNCHANGED AT: /2012 AT 1:30PM			
				NO C	THER CHANGES			
				end c	F ADDENDUM NO.1			
001		J 1	В	9	62-73			
Þ	ECLAMA		RESTO	RATIC	n of land & othe	R PROPERT	ĪĒŞ	<u> </u>
								\$707 H.W.
*	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ DEP157	41 *****	TOTAL:	\$393,414.00
BIGNATURE	1	18_		COEP DE	TELEPHONE	180-622-	IOATE.	
///		0 1111	NO		204	-X50-V81	0	3-13-12
TITLE DWNE		le	EIN Z	0658		707 001	<u>a</u>	TO BE NOTED ABOVE